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CITY OF BROOKINGS
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
October 14, 1969

The meeting was called to order at 8:00 p.m. by Mayor Harold
Young. Flag salute followed.

Prayer was given by Pastor John Gordon of First Baptist Church.

Councilmen present included Alden Loring, Bill Higham and
Gil Batty. Not in attendance was Scott Sheppard,

Cameron C, Thom, City Attorney, and Ed Riley, City Engineer,
were present,

Reporters present were Marge Barrett and Dick Keusink,
The minutes of September 9 and 16 were approved as read.

Council was informed that the State of Oregon had deeded to
the City a small portion of land on the corner of Railroad
and Wharf Streets.

Mayor Young announced that Allen L. Henderson is being hired
as City Administrator.

MOTION was made by Alden Loring and seconded by Gil Batty that
the hiring of Allen L. Henderson for City Administrator be
approved, Motion carried unanimously.

Request for two street lights to be installed was discussed.,
One light to be located at First Street between Easy and
Ransom Streets, and the other at the corner of Pine and Myrtle
Streets., The cost of these lights is $50 per year per light.
City Recorder informed the Council that there is enough money
budgeted in the 1969-70 budget in the Street Lighting Fund to
afford two more street lights,

MOTION was made by Bill Higham and seconded by Alden Loring
that street lights be installed at First Street between Easy
and Ransom and at the corner of Pine and Myrtle Streets.
Motion carried. unanimously.

Chief of Police C. M. (Bud) Cross requested that the bail amount
on overtime parking tickets be established.

MOTION was made by Gil Batty and seconded by Bill Higham that
the amount of bail to be set on overtime parking is $1.00.
Motion carried unanimously. -

Pastor Crist of Assembly of God Church has requested permission
to hold musical and testimony programs on parking lots within
the City. Chief of Police Cross informed the Council that he
has no objections to these programs as long as they are held

in an orderly manner, \

Planning Commission Recommendation No. 136; recommending to
the City Council that the petition of Mr. & Mrs. Roy Brimm be
accepted. The request for rezoning of property designated as
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all of Tax Lot 301 and a part of Tax Lot 300, Map No. 40-13-32C
from an A-1 zone to a special zone to allow for a mobile home
estates subdivision, After some discussion the Council scheduled
October 28 for a workshop discussion on this petition. A combined
workshop of the Council and Planning Commission is scheduled for
November 25, 1969. The Public Hearing of the petition of Mr. &
Mrs. Roy Brimm for this proposed special zone will be held on
December 9, 1969 at 8:00 p.m.

It was brought to the attention of Mayor and Council that the
League of Oregon Cities Convention is scheduled for November 16-18,
1969 at the Hilton Hotel in Portland, Oregon. Reservations have
to be in by November 1, Those who are attending are to inform
the City Recorder so that reservations can be made.

It was brought to the attention of the Council that the next
regular Council meeting of November 11 falls on a legal holiday,
Veteran's Day.

MOTION was made by Bill Higham and seconded by Gil Batty that
the next regular Council meeting will be held on November 12.
Motion carried unanimously.

A complaint was heard from the manager of Shell Service Station,
Chetco Avenue and Fern Street, concerning the finishing of
approaches to the station. The matter was referred to the City
Attorney for attention.

The Mayor brought it to the attention of the Council that a
representative from HUD, Mr. Doyle Long, will be in Brookings
October 22 to discuss parks and recreation at the City Hall
at 3 p.m,

MOTION was made by Bill Higham and seconded by Gil Batty that
the vouchers in the amount of $5,131.40 be paid. Motion carried
unanimously.

MOTION was made by Gil Batty and seconded by Alden Loring that
the meeting be adjourned. Motion carried. The meeting then

adjourned at 9:35 p.m.
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Vouchers Payable as of

5

Name

Akin Motor Co.

American Federation Police
American Linen Supply
Atlantic Richfield

Auto Marine Electric
Baker & Taylor

Bonn Motel
Brizard-Matthews
Brookings Fire Department
Brookings Office Supplies
Brookings Red-E-Mix
Brookings Supply, Inc.
Brookings Water Co.
Chetco Drugs

Columbia Record Club

We J. Colegrove
Consolidated Supply
Coos~-Curry Electric

Curry County Assessor
Curry County Clerk

C. M. Cross

Curry County Communication
Curry County Feed

Curry County Lumber
Del-Chemical Corp.
Electronic Service
Pyr-Fyter

Gaylord Brothers

General Telephone

Green Door Cafe

Houghton Mifflin Co.

A, L. Henderson

Kerr Hardware

Long Electric

Littrell Parts

Alden Loring

Mattie's Cafe

Motorola

3 M Business Products
McCall Books

McInturff, Thom, Collver &
Marjorie B. McKernan

Wm. R. Murphy

McNaughton Book Service
National Geographic
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Rossi

National Geographic Magazine

Neil Nelson
Nudleman Brothers

Total

29,63
1.00
4,40
2.98

10.57

66.90

14,00

48.94

150,00

26,60

47,20
530

235,65
5.04
762

200.00

32315

Hit-Ze16

16.50

19.00

211.08

89.25
2.98

28.00

27.2y

20,95
3.00

14.55

280,62
11.30
14,78

L00.00

26.95
9.00

28.38

Lh,62
6.00

45,25

166.00
4,473
306,00
54+00

20.00

167. 44
3.50
9.00

20.00

12.00
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Vouchers Payable as of

September 30, 1969

Name

OK Tire Stores

01ld Time Bottle Publishing

Paramount Pest Control
Pennsalt-Chemical Corp.
Pilot

Pitney-Bowes, Inc.
Proctors

Ray's Sentry Market
Edward W. Riley
Gerald Ross Insurance
Linda J. Serean

Shelld, 0il Co.

Twin City Laundry
Union 0Oil

Unigas

Western Bank

Zoning Bulletin

A, L., Henderson

Addition:

Consolidated Freightways

Total

18.50
3.83
5000
63.00
156.86
59.79
5.81
6.39
150,00
291.00
31.80
15735
12.00
124,60
6.63
h,25

1700

4,822,80

102, 60
TOPAL 4.925,.40

206.00

GRAND TOTAL 2!121.h0





