CITY OF BROOKINGS REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING October 14, 1969

The meeting was called to order at 8:00 p.m. by Mayor Harold Young. Flag salute followed.

Prayer was given by Pastor John Gordon of First Baptist Church.

Councilmen present included Alden Loring, Bill Higham and Gil Batty. Not in attendance was Scott Sheppard.

Cameron C. Thom, City Attorney, and Ed Riley, City Engineer, were present.

Reporters present were Marge Barrett and Dick Keusink.

The minutes of September 9 and 16 were approved as read.

Council was informed that the State of Oregon had deeded to the City a small portion of land on the corner of Railroad and Wharf Streets.

Mayor Young announced that Allen L. Henderson is being hired as City Administrator.

MOTION was made by Alden Loring and seconded by Gil Batty that the hiring of Allen L. Henderson for City Administrator be approved. Motion carried unanimously.

Request for two street lights to be installed was discussed. One light to be located at First Street between Easy and Ransom Streets, and the other at the corner of Pine and Myrtle Streets. The cost of these lights is \$50 per year per light. City Recorder informed the Council that there is enough money budgeted in the 1969-70 budget in the Street Lighting Fund to afford two more street lights.

MOTION was made by Bill Higham and seconded by Alden Loring that street lights be installed at First Street between Easy and Ransom and at the corner of Pine and Myrtle Streets. Motion carried unanimously.

Chief of Police C. M. (Bud) Cross requested that the bail amount on overtime parking tickets be established.

MOTION was made by Gil Batty and seconded by Bill Higham that the amount of bail to be set on overtime parking is \$1.00.

Motion carried unanimously.

Pastor Crist of Assembly of God Church has requested permission to hold musical and testimony programs on parking lots within the City. Chief of Police Cross informed the Council that he has no objections to these programs as long as they are held in an orderly manner.

Planning Commission Recommendation No. 136; recommending to the City Council that the petition of Mr. & Mrs. Roy Brimm be accepted. The request for rezoning of property designated as Page 2 City of Brookings - Regular Council Meeting October 14. 1969

all of Tax Lot 301 and a part of Tax Lot 300, Map No. 40-13-32C from an A-1 zone to a special zone to allow for a mobile home estates subdivision. After some discussion the Council scheduled October 28 for a workshop discussion on this petition. A combined workshop of the Council and Planning Commission is scheduled for November 25, 1969. The Public Hearing of the petition of Mr. & Mrs. Roy Brimm for this proposed special zone will be held on December 9, 1969 at 8:00 p.m.

It was brought to the attention of Mayor and Council that the League of Oregon Cities Convention is scheduled for November 16-18, 1969 at the Hilton Hotel in Portland, Oregon. Reservations have to be in by November 1. Those who are attending are to inform the City Recorder so that reservations can be made.

It was brought to the attention of the Council that the next regular Council meeting of November 11 falls on a legal holiday, Veteran's Day.

MOTION was made by Bill Higham and seconded by Gil Batty that the next regular Council meeting will be held on November 12. Motion carried unanimously.

A complaint was heard from the manager of Shell Service Station, Chetco Avenue and Fern Street, concerning the finishing of approaches to the station. The matter was referred to the City Attorney for attention.

The Mayor brought it to the attention of the Council that a representative from HUD, Mr. Doyle Long, will be in Brookings October 22 to discuss parks and recreation at the City Hall at 3 p.m.

MOTION was made by Bill Higham and seconded by Gil Batty that the vouchers in the amount of \$5,131.40 be paid. Motion carried unanimously.

MOTION was made by Gil Batty and seconded by Alden Loring that the meeting be adjourned. Motion carried. The meeting then adjourned at 9:35 p.m.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Marjani & Mc Keinan

CITY OF BROOKINGS Vouchers Payable as of September 30, 1969

Name	Total
Akin Motor Co.	29.63
American Federation Police	1.00
American Linen Supply	4.40
Atlantic Richfield	2.98
Auto Marine Electric	10.57
Baker & Taylor	66.90
Bonn Motel	14.00
Brizard-Matthews	48.94
Brookings Fire Department	150.00
Brookings Office Supplies	26.60
Brookings Red-E-Mix	47.20
Brookings Supply, Inc.	5.30
Brookings Water Co.	235.65
Chetco Drugs	5.04
Columbia Record Club	7.62
W. J. Colegrove	200.00
Consolidated Supply	323.15
Coos-Curry Electric	517.16
Curry County Assessor	16.50
Curry County Clerk	19.00
C. M. Cross	211.08
Curry County Communication	89.25
Curry County Feed	2.98
Curry County Lumber	28.00
Del-Chemical Corp. Electronic Service	27.27
Fyr-Fyter	20.95
Gaylord Brothers	14.55
General Telephone	280.62
Green Door Cafe	11.30
Houghton Mifflin Co.	14.78
A. L. Henderson	400.00
Kerr Hardware	26.95
Long Electric	9.00
Littrell Parts	28.38
Alden Loring	44.62
Mattie's Cafe	6.00
Motorola	45.25
3 M Business Products	166.00
McCall Books	4.43
McInturff, Thom, Collver & Rossi	306.00
Marjorie B. McKernan	5.00
Wm. R. Murphy	20.00
McNaughton Book Service	167.44
National Geographic	3.50
National Geographic Magazine	9.00
Neil Nelson	20.00
Nudleman Brothers	12.00

Page 2 - City of Brookings Vouchers Payable as of September 30, 1969

Name		Total
OK Tire Stores Old Time Bottle Publishing Paramount Pest Control Pennsalt-Chemical Corp. Pilot Pitney-Bowes, Inc. Proctors Ray's Sentry Market Edward W. Riley Gerald Ross Insurance Linda J. Serean Shell Oil Co. Twin City Laundry Union Oil Unigas Western Bank Zoning Bulletin		18.50 3.83 5.00 63.00 156.86 59.79 5.81 6.39 150.00 291.00 31.80 157.35 12.00 124.60 6.63 4.25 17.00 4,822.80
A. L. Henderson	TOTAL	102.60
Addition:	IOIAD	7,727.40
Consolidated Freightways		206.00
	GRAND TOTAL	5,131.40